Ward of the Borough of Brooklyn. 

I also send you form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to 
indicate its concurrence therein. 

Very truly yours, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of 
twenty-two thousand dollars ($22,000) to provide means for the construction 
of a bridge across Prospect avenue, on the line of Seeley street, in the 
"I wcuty-ninth Ward of the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section i.

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-two thousand dollars ($22,000) to provide means for the construction of a 
bridge across Prospect avenue on the line of Seeley street, in the Twenty-ninth 
Ward of the Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor-